

Evacuation Chairs selected by VF Corporation

Evac Chair Emergency Evacuation Chairs



New York City, Sep 24, 2020 (Issuewire.com) - Evacuation Chair manufacturer EVAC+CHAIR® North America LLC, manufacturer of the original, lightest and world's best-selling Emergency Stair Chair, has announced the supply of their Evacuation Chairs to the prestigious VF Corporation.

VF Corporation, owner of more than 30 iconic brands, including California brands such as Vans and The North Face has selected EVAC+CHAIR®'s <u>Evacuation chair</u> as part of their emergency planning strategy.

VF Corporation founded in 1899 and headquartered in Denver, Colorado believe in unleashing human potential, driven by the ideas, energy and commitment of their people. With this vision and being an equal employment/affirmative action employer, VF is committed to evacuating everyone in an emergency situation, which can be ensured with EVAC+CHAIR® Evacuation chairs in their buildings.

Jeff Wolvovsky, of EVAC+CHAIR® added "We are proud of our relationship with VF Corporation, one of the most pioneering organizations in the world. In the event of a person or persons needing to be evacuated safely and quickly, we are certain that our evacuation chair will always ensure a safe evacuation to staff and visitors at VF Corporation."

EVAC+CHAIR® manufactures and supplies its EVAC+CHAIR Emergency Evacuation Stair Chairs to a number of high profile organizations such as Apple, Disney and the NBA as well as a wide range of other venues in both the private and public sectors.



With over 40 years' experience worldwide including in North America, Europe, Asia, Africa and the Middle East, EVAC+CHAIR® are the leading specialists in emergency <u>evacuation chairs</u>, providing comprehensive education to ensure the effective use of its products, ensuring their customers comply fully with health and safety compliance. This can range from providing products, advising on the legalities that surround evacuation planning and deployment to specific and regular maintenance of an evacuation chair.

For more information on an evacuation chair, manufactured by EVAC+CHAIR®, please visit <u>https://evac-chair.com</u>



Media Contact

EVAC CHAIR NORTH AMERICA LLC

mark@evac-chair.com

(516) 502-4240

3000 Marcus Ave, Suite #3E6, Lake Success

Source : EVAC CHAIR NORTH AMERICA LLC

See on IssueWire